

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2011  
CC 10142/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 02/05/2011 in LPA No.  
815/2010 & LPA No. 1370/2010 & IA No. 3658/2011 of The HIGH  
COURT OF JUDICATURE, PATNA)

SUNITA DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(For permission to file SLP and prayer for interim relief and  
office report)

Date: 13/06/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR  
[VACATION BENCH]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravi Shankar Prasad, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Amit Pawan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aabhas Parimal, Adv.  
For RR No.12 Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Permission is granted to file the Special  
Leave Petition.

Issue notice.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

Any action taken shall be subject to the

orders of this Court.

(KALYANI GUPTA) (INDU SATIJA)  
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER