

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16214-16215/2011

SUNITA DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 16147-16148 of 2011
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 30/01/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amit Pawan,Adv.

Mr. Abhay Kumar

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.

Mr.Anant Sharma,adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh ,Adv.

Mrs.Swati Chandra,adv.
Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Pandey ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In SLP(C) Nos.16147-16148/11 the State submits that counter affidavit is awaited and will be filed immediately on receipt. In the light of above, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

Contd....2

In SLP(C) No.16215/11 await return of notice of respondent No.11.
List the incomplete matter on 15.03.2012.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar