

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R S U N I L T H O M A S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)No(s).16214-16215/2011

SUNITA DEVI

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 15/03/2012

These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dvijendra Kr. Pandey,Adv.
Mr. Amit Pawan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shantanu Sagar,Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh ,Adv
Mr. Anant Sharma,Adv.

Ms. Shalini Chandra,Adv.
Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Pandey ,Adv

U P O N h e a r i n g c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g
O R D E R

In SLP(C)No.16215/2011 respondent No. 11 is awaited.
However, he is appearing through a counsel in
SLP(C)No.16147/2011. Ld. counsel for the petitioner
herein is directed to serve notice on the above counsel and
file proof within two weeks as a last chance. Respondent
NO. 6 to serve copy of the counter affidavit to Mr. T.
Mahipal,advocate and file proof.

List the matters on 19.4.2012.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar