

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16214-16215/2011

(From the judgment and order dated 02/05/2011 in LPA No.1370/2010 dated 18/05/2011 in LPA No.815/2010,IA No.3658/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

SUNITA DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.
(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Respondent(s)

Date: 18/10/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amit Pawan,Adv.
Mr. Kumar Prashant,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh ,Adv
Mr. Chandan Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Pandey ,Adv
Ms. Swati Chandra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

By way of last opportunity, two weeks' time is granted to the counsel for the petitioners to comply with order dated 19.4.2012 of this Court.

In case of non-compliance, the special leave petitions shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

| (KUSUM SYAL)
| SR.P.A
|

| | (S.S.R. KRISHNA)
| | COURT MASTER
| |

|